Jan 5 19563

361

Council m-t in regular session with aldermen Krall, Peterson
and Moore present. Alderman Krall presided.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved,

Moved by Alderman Peterson and seconded by Moore that
Fairbanks Mopse bill be paid as soon as we had a statement
from Wm Wenzel that their work was compl:ted and approved.

Moved by Peterson and seconded by Moore that Mc Carthy bill

be paid.

The following bills were referred to the audltiﬁg committee

and ordered paid.

Water

H Sorensen 11.00
W. F. Wood 184,00
E. F. “arbe 45,00
H. E. €lack 42.45
Culb. Imp 2.15
Stahdard S.S. 1.40
Mc Kinney Bros 8.95
Moen Bros. 11.90
Cont. 0il Co 29.60

pid . 8.65
P. A, Lindberg 11.96

Street Fund

R. Ellerkamp 22.40

General Fund

J. A. Nickdlson 9.865
Culbertson State Bank 1.85
R. Ellerkamp 17.50
Gas Born 150,00
B. Floman 20.00
L Kao 8e==
Police
E. Waldow 15.00

Water System Bonds

G. Robinson 52,87
Gus Born 48,50
Sterling Mc Kinney 35.00
Mc Carthy Well 9,500,00

No Further business meeting adjourned

Ch
e WY )




362
Feb., 2 1953

Council met in regular session with all members present.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Clerk was instructed to 6rder dog tags.

Sheriff Shuman and County commissioner beck appeared before

council in regard to increasing police force. After some discussion

it was decided to have a committee meet with the Younty
commissioners to ask for financial aid to hire another police.

Commissioner Beck asked té&gouncil if they desired to meet with
the county assessor in regard to adjusting assessments around
town, he was informed they could meet with him the 11th of Feb,

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water Fund Police Fund

w. F. Wood 188,00 Bernie Wilson 288,68
Sorby Imp. 12.00 E. C. Waldow . 5.00
Cont. 0il Co 16.45 Culbertson Flamo Co .50,00
Standard 0il Co 44,98 H. Evenson 45,00
E. F. Garbe 45,00 Fire Dept.

Culbertson Flamo 50,00

General Fund

Dr. Williams 120.00
Gus Born ) 75,00 W. S. Bonds
B. Floman 20,00 Culbertson Flamo 320.70
Moen Bros. 11.91 ¥ire Dept
Zero Food . 5.90

: Cutoertson Ftume TO+Q0___
j/\,“w;f?am/,mx. P DR
L’ T ,jcﬂ.e—owyf—% Crecen @D 2¢0 o fo Al
Jraa /;ﬂ/m4v/0aa.ZQLu74z;

No further business meeting adjourned

S




363
Mar 2 1953

Council met in regular session with all aldermen present, meeting
called to order by Mayor Bonebright.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Mr Traeger asked the council to consider a discount on his water
bill at the tratlep court as he was not aware the water was running
Moved by Peterson add seconded by Krall that the town take the
difference between the Jan & Feb bill and charge z bhe difference,
motion carried. &

A discussion on roofing for jail and fire hall was tabled.

r Wallace Miller & Alton Olson asked the council to see if some-
thing couldnt be done about business men parking their cars up town
and depriving customers of a place to park. Moved by Moore

and seconded by Wix that an article be placed in local paper asking
them to refrain from parking on main street between the hours of

8 & 6 on week days and 8 & 9 on Staurdays and to use the alleys

and side street for their parking, motion carried.

The fcllowing bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water fund Police Fund
W. F. Wood 184 .00 Bernie Wilson 289.58
Con. 0il o. 33.85 H Evenson 140.00
Mont. Dak~Util 166.49 J. E. Peterson 5.00
Mc Ainney Garage 20.69 E. C. Waldow 25.00
Western Union 1.44
Sewer Revenue General fund
Mon. Dak.Util 53.18 Mont. Dak VUtil 422,93
Gus Born 116.00 Mont. Ljvesbock Assoc. 6.50
Searchlight 152,53
Fire Dept. Clubertson flamo 72.00
Tractor & Eguip. Co 7.00 lMocen Bros. 2.78
Culbertson *lamo 51.20 E. F, Uarbe 45,00

W. S. Bonds

Kalmsn & Co $825.00
Reinhard Bros 310,58

No further business meeting adjourned.

Clerk M




564
April 6 1953

Council met in regular session with all aldermen present.

Minutes of last meeting were read and sporoved.

Alderman Peterson discussed the new dump ground location and council
asked him to try and secure the ground, lrs Effie Hage being the owner.

Kx The question of roofing the new jail and old city hall was tabled.

Edward Ahklam asked the council that every effort be made to put over
the Ground Observation Program and that more serious thought be

given it. Council stated they would cooperate to the best of their
ability.

Becker and Geo Daniels- appeared before the council about getting sewer
put in on jail str-et, they were asked to avpear again on April 13
when estimates on the work would be available.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid,

Water Street Fund
St. 0il Co. 34,60 Culb. Transfer 14.50
Conoco 0i1 Lo 18.68 H. E¥enson 9.00
E. N. Hallgren 123,00
N.W. Fire App. Co 15.76 General Fund
Mont. Dak, Util 51.18 E. F. Garve 45,00
E. M. Wheeler 55,00 Mon. Dak. Util 137,29
J. E. Peterson 44,35 Gambles 4.85
H. 0. Park 224,26 Lewis Kao 23.85
W. ¥, Wood 184,00 Nat. Rubber Stamp 5.49
Skosol Corp. 8.50 Romie Ellerkamp 17.50
Shirely Onstad 457,60 State of Mont. 50,00
B. Floman 40.00
Police H. Evenson 35,00
E. C. Waldow 17.50 M nt. Municipal Leag. 40,00
B. Wilson 290,13
Water System Bonds
Sewer Rev. Culbertson Transfer 50.50
E. N. Wheeler 274,17
Mon, Dak. Util 24,33 Williston Conecrete Co 120.55
Gums Borm 163.00

No further business meeting adjourned till Monday April 13th.

A s
l ",

I |r’l :‘IJ::?'.I\ » -"‘\‘ I.. |
Clerk Mayor.?ﬁﬁ&yﬁﬂ,¢ujﬁ*

=
St



April 23th 1953 565

Council met in special session to canvas ballots, all aldermen
were present,

The results as found by the canvasing board were as follows.

Ward 1 Prec. 12 Ward 2 Prec. 13
Mazor i Maxor

John Lab 70 Votes E. E, Bonebright 50
E. E. Bonebright 7S g Sl John Lgb 54
Aldermen Aldermen
John Nessett 85 LaVerm Schledewitz 59
William Krall 54 Amos Moore 42
Robert Peterson 66 Ted Wix 49
Wallace Miller 41 Frank Weinrich 52
Ole P, Olson 62

Clerk was ordered to issue certificates of election to E.E. Bonebright
for Mayor, John Nesset and Robert Peterson aldermen ward 1 and
Lavern Schledewitz and Frank Weinrich aldermen Ward 2.
Ave
The installation of sewer con jail street , on park skxeset and
between Searles and Ann St. was discussed. DMoved by Wix and seconded
by Peterson to install sewer on Jail street. The following
brice was quoted for 8" tile in place $2.10., $&xx $6.15 for
8x4 ¥s in place and $230.00 for manholes.

¥ved by Wix a nd seconded by Morre to put in sewer for Nickoloff
Bertson and Schaff at the following price, 6" pipe in place
at $1.70 per feoot, 5x6 Wye in slace 4.75 and 6" lamp hole @ 13,25,

Moved by Kradl and seconded by Wix that on the other project
owners pay for the digging and town pay for the material.

Moved by Peterson and seconded by Wix the Bernie Wilson be allowed
one weeks vacation with pay.

No further business meeting adjourned. 1 /] ) .

- e )
D/ 77 771EA {
Clerk 4%%&2;5:;;%§i/,) Mayorfi@Qﬁiﬁpﬂﬂﬁlﬁrhf~




hMay 4 1953 365

Youncil met in regular session with Alderman Wix, Peterson Moore
and Krall present. Ilieeting called to order by Mayor Bonebright.
Minutes of April 6 & 13 were unanimougly approved. Mayor Bonebright
dismissed the o0ld council and seated "ouncil men Peterson,

Nessett, Weinrich, Schgedewitz.

Mgyor BRonebright asked if appointed officers should be voted on
as a group ot individually, the council regquested each office to
be voted on.

E. F. Garbe was unanimously appointed clerk.

For Treasurer C.B. Floman against Nessett, Weinrich, Schledewitgz
and for Peterson, Mayor than informed the council he had no other
name to submit at tiils time for treasurer.

Woods for water Supt., Sterling Mc Kinney for fire Cheif and Gus
Born for sewer commissioner were nominated and unanimously carried.
John Simpson was nominated for Police Mag, for Nessett, Weinrich
and Schledewitz against Feterson. Harley Evenson was appointed
police with any dissending votes. Robert Peterson was named chairman
of the ccuncil,

The mayor than evpointed the follwwing committees.

BFinance & Audit. Peterson & Nessett
Water & Sewer Weinrich % Schledewitz
Street & Alley g o
Ordinance Peterson &« Nessett

Culbertson state Dank was named as depository for the town funds.

Clerk was instructed to put notice in searchlight trat dogs must be
Properly tagged. _
Newt Anklam appeared before the council asking if they would approve |
printing and cards for ground ohservanwemeeting, reguested granted.

Wes Jennison appeared before the council asking if any graveling

was to be done and if so he would hawl for $100008 Yd. Noved by

John Nessett to hire Jennison to hawl 499 yds at a dollar a yd.
motion seconded by Peterson and carried,

The following bills were apprroved by the old council and ordered apid,

Water Fund General Fund
W.F. Wood 184.00 H Evenson 84.25
Con. 0il Vvo. 18.90 E.F. Garhe 45,00
Western Union 1.09 Minnie Farnsworth 12.00
Carr-0O-Neil 43.70 E.C. Waldow 15.00
Shirley Onstad 98.20 Grogon Robinson 10.32
Don Hunter 2.54 Panther 0il 88.05
M~ Kinney Bros. 4.25 Flamo Gas 51.00
E.N. VWheeler ‘ 44,00 l_en Bros. 2e37
H, Earl Clack 2.38 S.H.J. Retail 1.17
G.N. Railway 1.92 B. Floamn 21.18
Street Mrs A Nuygent 12.00
Conoco S.S. 4,95 D. Dryden 12,00
Fire Dept. R.C. Machgan 12.00
Flamo Gas Co 61.00 A.C. Peterson 12.00
Sewer Revenue :
Gus Born e 832.25
No furt iginegs yueeting adjourned
Clerk

Council met in special session 1.P.NM. MaylSwith alderman Schledéwitz

Weinrigh and Mayor Bonebright present. It was agreed by all that

Jennsion continue graveling Nugent St to Bruegger Ave and Bther

places to be designated by the street committee, not to exceed$499.00
Over



liay 15, 367

Otis Nelson was appointed T i

- Y reasurer to succeed lir ¥

énsgructed to secure bonds from the Culbertson gtatiogzikand s
¢ further business meeting adjourned. 75

Clesk CH.LL

June 1 1953,

Council met in regular session with alderman Nessett Abseht,
Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Bonds for clerk&treasurer were approved by council. C. B.
Flomans bond was cancelled. ‘

A group from the Northside addition appeared before the council
asking if the streets cculd be graveled. Moved by Peterson and
seconded by Schledewitz that the town pay up to $400.00 and’ the
talance to be vaid by members living in the addition, Alton
Olson said he would collect for same.

¢us Rorn agreed to pay $130.00 to the Town for gravel lost while
digging on the streets., Wert Redfeild asked if he could fence

his lot were the present fence was #mk. Moved by Schledewitz and
seconded by Weinrich that request be granted motion carried.

Ir Iverson asked that the speed limit sign be moved further out

of town on hiway 16 as speeding was increasing on Heddrick Ave.

It was agreed that the sign be moved further east.

Moved by Peterson and seconded by Schledewitz that rcofing material

be bought from Jalmer Sjol motion carried.

It was moved by Schledewitz and seconded by Weinrich that another g4
499 yds of gravel be hawled by Jennison at places designated by the
street committee. Motion carried. Moved by Welnrich and seconded
by Schledwitz that insurance on Sewerage plant be renewed mojion
carried,

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee

and ordered paid. Water Fund: Street Fund:
General Fund: W. F. Wood 185,10 Culb. Imp 1.20

E. F. Yarbe $45.,00 Culbertson Imp 5,00 Wesley Jennison 998.00

Roosevelt Co 79.64 Shirley Onstad 83,54 Schledewitz Shop 15.00

Mon., Dak. Util 264.13 Con. 0il Yo 16,90 Mc Kinney Bros. 44,12

Gus Born 522,72 Mon. Dak Util 120.33

H. Evenson 221.73 RB. N Wheeler 103.50 W. S. Bonds:

J. E. Peterson 173.18 McKinney Bros 45,00 Roosevelt Co 23.45
Sewer Rev, Dolice rund:

Mon. Dak.Util 49,06 E. B. Waldow 12,50

E. N.Wheeler 779.40

Gus Born 1110.57

Nu further business meeting adjourned.

Clerk_ 2/ /0,

Council met in special session June 12 with alderman Peterson,
Schledwitz and Weinricli present. It was agreed by all present to

approve another 499 yds of gravel to be hawled by Jenpisopn g
o 7 " ﬁéﬁf’
Clerk (Heble it ) Mayorﬁi@g&%




368
July 6 1953

Council\aét\in regular session with all aldermen Ppresent.

lieeting called to order by Mayor Bonebright minutes of last
meeting were read and approved.

Claim for 18.90 by Mike Sirokman was unabimously approved.
Frank lioon was appointed police mazistrate no dissending votes.

Moved by Schledewitz and seconded by Weinrich that sixteen
chairs be bought for the town hall not to exceed $5.00 a chair,
motion carried klayor appointed Weinrich to make the purchase,

lioved by Weinrich and seccnded by Schledewitz that a raise of
$25,00 be given Wwm Wood and *arley Evenson and $10.00 each to
the clerk and treasurer., motion carried. :

After some discussion about the use of the dump ground it was -
decided that dumpimg be made on lMonday nights and anyone dumping
other than that day must secure a permit from the clerk.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

General Mund Water Fund
H. Evanson 100.00 Collector of Rev. 69.00
E. F. Yarbe 45,00 W. F. Viood 195.10
H. Evenson 184.50 Joes S.8S8. &o V@)
Grogon Robinson 4.60 oen Bros., 6,96
0tis Nelson 30,00 Von. 0il Yo. 32.80
E.N. VWheeler 150.00 Lewis Kao 1.75
The Searchlight 104.37 E.N. Wheeler 11.00
Mont. Dak . Util 284,69 Grog. Robinson 2.35
Robert Traeger 75.00 E. N. Wallgren 132.00
. The Searchlight 15.25
Police fund Miller Food Market 1.25
W, S. Darley 5.78 Mont. Dak.Util B85.30
F. Moon 30.00 Retirement ‘und 26.00
W. S. Bonds Pewer Revenue
W. Wenzel 232.21 The Searchlight 121.85
Fairbank Morse 4411.24 Mont. Dak. Util 19.76

No further business meeting adjourned

14\
Clerk éié;;;;{;) Mayorﬂﬁa
B \




August 3 1953 369

Council met in regular session with all aldermen preseht.
In the absence of ayor Bonebright Alderman Peterson presided.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Aldermen Weinrich reported that chairs for the town hall had
been order: ed.

Rommie “llerkamp appeared before the council in regard to
Painting the town hall, jail and fixing the pump houses. It
was agreed by all that he fix same and that the front of Hall
be stuccoed and then the building be bondexed white.

After some discussion it was moved by Nesset and se.conded by
Weinrich that the following levies be established for the
ensuing year. General fund 20 Wills, Water Bond 21 Mills,
Fire Dept. 2 liills, Sewer G.O. S5 Mills and street 10 Nills.
Motion carried.

The follwwing bills were approved by the auditing committee and
ordered paid,

Water Fund General Fund
W. F. Wood 212.920 Otis Nelson 30.00
E. F. Garbe ‘55.00 J. E. Peterson 5.00
Nels Nelson 4,00 lMoen Bros. 4,00
Cont. 081 Co 1785 M. S;yates Tel & Tel. 24,06
e Kinney Bros. 7.05 Builders canter 264,56
Builders Centre 220.98 Gamble Store 14.06
Collector of Int. rev
57.90 Police f'und
G.N. Railway 6.96 H. Evenson 138.15
g Sewer Revenue Fire Dept.

G s B¥rn 95,35 Builders Centre 300.00

No further business meeting adjourned.

: ? ‘
Clerk &%




Sept. 8 1953
all
Youncil met in regular session with alderman NescettcAbeeht.present

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

lioved by 8chledewitz that pipe be hawled to new pump h use
and a ditech be dug to lay pipe also elbows or other fittlings
be welded to pive if necesary tc complete ¢k scconri=d by

Peterson, motion carried,

Tdward Anklam asked to council if they would sell the peices

of lumber outside the city hall

moved by Nessett and seconded

by Weinrich that the town donatc same to the Americen Legion

+t0 be used at thelr hall.

Some discussion was had about riding bicycles on sidewalks
on mainstreet but no ection was taken.

Yoved by Peterson and seconded by Weinrich that Traffic ordinance

105 be ammended to read "

the minnimum fine for speeding be $10.00

erd Tor reckless driving $25.00, motion carried.

Moved by Nessett and seconded by Schledewitz that insurances on
police car be renewed. lMotion carried.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee

and ordered paid.

General fund

Water fund

Gus Born $75.00 W. F. Wood 2121908
Robert #nklam 50.00 Western Union 2.53
R. Ellerkamp 79.00 Gus Born 61.00
Ruilders Centre 57.59 Chris Ellerkamp 295.50
Kont. Dak. Util 249,48 Rockwell Mfging 53.55
Otis Nelson 30,00 E, N. Wheeler 143.00
E. F. Yarbe 55.00 Joes S.S. 10.89
Grogan flobinson 39.00
Street “und Cont. 011 Co. 17.58
Culbertson F.F.A. 7.00 Iiont. Dak. Util 162,40
Chester Eoid 3.00 Public Employess 31.65
Police Fund Sewer Revenue
H. Evenson 300,00 Mont. Dak.Util 52.78
J. B, Peterson 7.50
liont. Deak, Util 6.50
Mt. otates T & T 3,45
F. Momon 96,50

No furths:

A

Clerk tzﬁiﬁ;

o
AT WA

iness meeting adjourned. -
£ Mayor i&g lﬂ”iwdﬂ/.



Py
3

371
Oct. 5 1953

Council met in regnlar session with all aldermen present,

Meeting called to order by mayor Bonebright , minutes of last
meeting were read and approved. -

Police Evenson was ordered to repair window in jail and cut weeds
in back cof building.

Fire cheif Mc Ckinney reported that he had made a survey of weeds
grounfl building on main street and stated that they constituted a fire
hazard and should be cut. Movedby Nesset that clerk put notice

in paper that weeds should bte cut arounfl property all over town
seconded by Schledewitz motion carried.

Moved by Weinrich and secondsd by Schledewitz that a street light
be installed at corner of extreme west end of Cowan Ave. Motion
carried. Discussicn was had about getting the lights installed
that already had been approved by the council.

Moved by Nesset and seconded by Weinrich that the lane to the
dump ground be fenced and a gate put in motion carmried.

£lderman Weinrich beported that he was urable to get chairs from
Gamble store so Fire Cheif Mc Ckinney said he would order from
a company thay had been doing business with.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee and
ordered paid.

Water Fund

W. F. Wood 215,71 &¥olice Fund
Gus Born 15.00 J. E. Feterson 38.83
Culbertson Imp/ 28,20 H. Evenson 281.45
Rockwell MNfging 406.25 liountain »tates Tel 21.57
Carr O Neil 43,70 Frank Moon 41,00
Leo Waldhausen ‘12.50 New Evans Cafe 9.25
Cont. 0il Co 35,10 Don Simpson 26.00
E. W, Wheeler 12.00
Mc Kinney Bros. 18,97 General Fund
Mont. Dak. Util 83.30 Otis Nelson 30.00
Public Empl. 50.85 E. F. Garbe 55,00
Gus Born 75,00
Sewer Fund St. Paul Stamp 8.95
Lewis Kao 8.00 Mont. Dak TUtil 1£29.29
Gus Born 20.00
Mont Dak Util 28.53 Fire Dept.
Grogan Robinson e 3.10

Street fund

Grogan Robinson - 5.75
Columbia faint 6.00

o

-~

No “urther baginess meeting Adjourned



Nov 2 1953 372

Vouncil met in regular session with all aldermen present.

Minutes of last meeting were read and approved.

Discussion was haéd on the dumm ground and i1t was decided that
a deed should be jecured from kr Gustafson.

Edward Anklam appeared before the council asking thelr support
on civ¥itian defense, council informed him they would cooperate
as much as possible but wanted some program to work on.

Carsten Beck asked what was being done about the cerfew law

and stated that children under sixteen were staying in the

pool hall after Cerfew. Police was asked to contact Dan Courchene
and watch that this didnt happen.

“everal representatives were present to discuss merits of their
road graders and submited verbally their estimate of cost of
same. After some discussion it was decided that no ,purchase
could be made without advertising for bids and clerk was ordered
to adervtise for bids to be opened at 8P.M. Nov 19 1953.

It was moved byWeinrich and seconded by Schledewitz that coupons
and bonds due in Dec. he paid motion carried.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered paid.

Viater Fund Street Fund

W.F. Wood 337.90 H. E. Clack 42 L7

Lewis Kao 18.00 Joes S.3. 4,75

Cont. 0il Co. 17.85

Moen Bros 5.13 General rund

¥Mon. Dal. Util 85,53 ,

Joes S.8. 10.74 hobert lraeger 42,00

Director of Int. Rev 51.30 M. Dak. Util 1204.74

Pub. Emp, Retire. 52.81 Otis Nelson 30.00

E. F'. Yarbe 55,00

Police fund lic KEinney Bros 75.64

Mon. Dak. Util .85 Bewer Fund

MSsS.,. T&T 9.72

Frank Mocn 89.50 Gus Born 81.75

H. Evenson 300,00

No further business meeting adjourned.

o BT )

Mayor jiié&ﬁykém}ﬁﬁ“



Nov. 19 1953 373

Concil met in special session to consider bids on a motor
grader, all dl dermen were present.

The following bids were received:

Hall Perry Co Great Falls 4720.35
i n " n 2750.00
Farm Mart Bainville HMont 3250.00
Richland Machinary Sldney 4375,00
Tractor & qup. 8219.00
" 5700.00

After a lengthy discussion Aldermen Nesset moved we accept
Richland Machinary Bid of $4375.00 seconded by Schledewitz
upon vote all favored motion none against.

Contract was to be of three equal payments with option to
pay any or all at any time. First payment to be due 1st
of June 1954 unpaid balance to be carried at 6%. .

(\_“‘ - I H ./;
Clerk‘iﬁé@r& . Mayor ' s

rd i



374
Dec,.7 1953
Council met in regular session with alderman Peterson absent.
Prirrep .7/_»&—1_,48 T S

Moved by Weinrich and seconded by Nesdet that interest on
bonds in the amount of $226.00 be paid.

The following bills were referred to the auditing committee
and ordered pald. .

Water Fund; Sewer Pund

Gus Born 28,07 Gus Born 75.00
R.R. Commission 5.60 Mon. Dak Util 21.53
E. N. Wheeler 72.00

W.F. Wood 212,90 General Fund

Harley Nay 15.00 E. F. Yarbve 55,00
Conoco S.S. 7.60 Otis Nelson 30,00
Ivan Yay 20,00

Keith Clauson 18.00 Police Fund

Moen Bros. 10.62 F. Mocn 17.00
Conoco 0il Co 17.55 H. Evenson . 300.00
J. A. Nicholson 8.74 Tel & Tel Mon. State 8.98
Mon., Dak. Util 200,62

H. D. Fowler 11.24 Street Fund

Mc Kinney Bros 100,33 W. S. Darley 22.45
Public Emplyes 31.65

No further business meeting adjourned

2
Clerk v -




